

INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION ORGANIZATION

Forth Meeting of the APIRG Airspace and Aerodrome Operations Sub-Group (AAO/SG4), Virtual meeting, 16 to 18 August 2021

INFORMATION BULLETIN

1. Venue of the Meeting

The ICAO ESAF and WACAF Regional Offices organize the meeting, from 16 to 18 August 2021. The contacts of the ICAO Regional Offices are:

For the ICAO Eastern and Southern African (ESAF) Office

 Tel.:
 +254 20 7622395 / +254 20 7622396

 Fax:
 +254 20 7621092

 E-mail:
 icaoesaf@icao.int

 Web Site:
 http://www.icao.int/esaf

For the ICAO Western and Central African (WACAF) Office

Tel.:	+221 33 869 24 24
Fax:	+221 33 869 32 59
Email:	icaowacaf@icao.int
Web Site:	http://www.icao.int/wacaf

For further information on the meeting or technical assistance, please contact:

Wycliffe OWUOR, <u>wowuor@icao.int</u> ICT Associate / ESAF Regional Office Tel: +254 20 76221558

Babacar Malick KONE, <u>bkone@icao.int</u> ICT Section / WACAF Regional Office Tel : +221 33 869 24 17

Ms. Ramatoulaye CISSE, <u>rcisse@icao.int</u> Team Assistant (AGA/AVSEC) Tel: (+221) 33 869 24 08

Ms. Mildred Anyango <u>MAnyango@icao.int</u> Assistant (ATM/SAR/AVSEC/FAL/MET/ENV) ICAO ESAF Regional Office Tel. +254 20 7622026

Ms. Rosemary Muhanji RMuhanji@icao.int

Technical Associate (AGA/ FS/OPS/SAF)



ICAO ESAF Regional Office Tel. 254 20 7622026

2. Languages

The meeting will be conducted in English and French with simultaneous interpretation.

3. **Opening Session**

The Opening session will take place on Monday 16th August 2021 at 09:00 hours UTC. Subsequent sessions will be held according to the tentative agenda.

4. Registration

Kindly note that only registered participants will be provided with the link for the meeting. The participants list will be updated on a daily basis, during the meeting. To register refer to <u>https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/AAO-SG4-2021.aspx</u>

5. Documentation

This is a virtual meeting and all related documentation will be provided in electronic form. Participants are kindly requested to have their laptops.

6. Internet

Participants are kindly requested to ensure an adequate internet connection during the meeting.